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EEREY P. CAIRE
NOTARY PUBLIC

Abat,

Abat,

Alcee,

Anderson,

Babin,

Baldwin,

Barjon,

Barriere,

Bercier,

Bercier,

Berkland,

Biermann,

Blair,

Blane,

Bonand,

Bone,

INDEX

JANUARY 3rd, - DECEMBER 30th, 1854

A

Mrs, Alix Poree,
widow of Joseph J.
to Henry Strong
Sale of Ground

Heirs of Joseph J.
to John Hagan
Sale of Ground

f.c.w.

from Mrs, Alix Duverje,

wife of Jean Baptiste Olivier
Sele of Groumnl

Charles
to John Wittenburg
Sale of Lot

|to

Joss ph
to Hans C, Jerel
Sale of Land

Ur, Henry D.
Bond

Pierre
to Alida Courtois
Sale of Slave

Charles 4,

fran Mrs, Melanie Demestre,
wife of Charles Levistones
Mortgage

Zusebe & wife
to Jean P, Morlot
Release of Mortgege

Marie Morlot
by Anne Dissart Morlot
Sale of Froperty

B. (Captain)
Annulliment of Maritime Protest

Antoine
to Joseph Joubert
Power of Attorney

Mrs. Agnes Bar.
wife of Archibald
fran John Wardrope
Sale of Froperty

James A,
to Richard A, Nixon
Mortgage

Marie f.c.w,
to Rachelle
Freedom

Franeis

to Mrs, Marie Morlot, wife
of Eusebe Bercier

Sale of Property

Nov,

June

June

Apr.

Mey

Sept.

Oct,

Oct,

Jan,

May

89th

21,

16,

17,

24,

25,

12,

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

ACT NO,

86

91

109

70

72

o7

93

08

29 .

51

18

20

94

26



Bordes,

Briggs,

Brindley,

Burgunder,

Burgunder,

Carter,

Charity

Charity

Charity

Charity

Coryell,

Coryell,

Coata,

Courtois,

Courtois,

Courtois,

Courtois,

B (continued)

Francois & Jean
to Antoine Beirmann
Power of Attormey

Edward
to lMarya
Freedom

Mrs. Sarah Lockett
divorced wife of Benjamin
to Alexander Loupe
Retrocession of Slaves

Mrs, Paul, Estate of
Inventary

kinor Children of Paul
Famlly Meeting

c

Henry
from Sarah Ann Wilson
Sale of Property

Hospital

& Mrs, Nancy Bouny
widow of Barthelemy
Contract

Hospital
& Samel M, Todd & Co,
Contract

Hospital
& Joseth Lefbvre & Co.
Contract

Hospital
& Bemjamin Luller
Contract

Georgze
Deposit of Document

Jemea s
to Jame s Palmer
Procuration

Antonio
and Manuel Vidal & Olive Kartial
Partpnership

4Alide S,
to Shahls Shajo
Sale of Slave

Alida
to Dutreull Barjan
Sale of Cabinet work shop

Alida S,
to Eugene Lacroix
Sale of Slave

Alida S.

to Jane Bein

wife of Elias H, Wheeler
Sale of Slave

May 12, 1854

Dec,

June

Dec,

Mar,

Apr.

Sept .

July

Dec,

Jan,

June

June

3,

16,

25,

25,

25,

13,

22

19,

11,

S,

5,

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

ACT NO,

S0

118

22

60

123

19

92

95

79

52

124

49

62

63



Caurtois,

Craig,

Cretin,

Cretin,

Cretin,

Cretin,

Cruse,

Daspit,

Daspit,

De Blanc,

de Gaalon,

de Gaalon,

Depas,

de Reignie,

Dumas,

Peste,

€ (continued)

- Alida S,

to Alfred Livasudais
Saele of Slave

Mrs, Marguerite a.
widow of Henry

fran Amedee Grenger
Sale of Property

Claude F,.
by Esther Klein
Sale of Lend

Claude F. C,
to George W, Fowler
Sale of Groumd

Claude F. C,
to James Hagan
Sels of Property

Clauvde F, C,
to Robert ¥illiams
Sale of Ground

John H,
to George Moore
Sale of Property & Slave

L

Hugue
to William Kalke
Sale of Property

Hugue

from Mrs, Evelina Duverje
widow of Charles Olivier
Seale of Ground

St . Denis
t0 Rosemond Lorio
Sale of Lapd

Charles
to Bazile Laplace
Sale of Slave

Charless
o Charles Kock
Sale of Slaves

liinors
Family Liseting

Charles
to Jules E, Caire
Procuration

Jean
to karie Dumas
Sale of Land

Mrs, Pierre
Renuneiation

o=

E

Louis V,
to liarie Petitpain, his wife
Giving in payment

June

Nov,

Mar.,

Nov.

Nov.

Dec.,

July

July

July

Feb,

Jan,

Dec,.

Dec,

June

Aug,

June

Jan,

5, 1854

23, 1854

16, 1854

13, 1854

13, 1854

11, 1854

24, 1854

20, 1854

27, 1854

3, 1854

3, 1854

13, 1854

20, 1854

24, 1854

15, 1854

13, 1854

24, 1854

64

112

23

105

106

119

84

85

121

125

73

90

66

10

ACT NO,.

Bie



Fleury,

Follain

Fowler,

Frigerio,

Frigerio,

Fryer,

Gerard,

Germain,

Germain,

Granger,

Grosjean,

Hagan,

Hasling,

Henry,

Herbert,

Howerd,

F (continued)

Merie
and Lucien J. Capla
Marriage Contract

& Belloeq, Fim

in favor of

Etienne & Sebastien Brulard
Release of Mortgage

George .
from Clsude F, C. Cretin
Sale of Groumd

Louis J.
to Madeleine Darret Tronchin
Sale of Slave

Louis J,.

to Louis Frigerio &
Edward Schlag

Sale of Store

Fanny heirs of
to Clement Duhamel
Leaase

{2

Mr, & Mrs. Jason
to #illiam F, Gerard
Sale of Froperty

Henry
by Louis F. Roubieu
Sale of Land

Henry
to George ileightman
Lease

Amedee

to Krs,. liarguerite Ann Craig
widow of Henry

Sele of Property

Louis & Jean Benetteau
to Louis Desgouttes &
Henri Monier
Frocuration

=4

John
fran Jeirs of Joseph J. Abat
Sele of Ground

Lawrence A,
from kirs. Evelina [uverje
widow of Charles Olivier
Sale of Lot

Marie 4,
to Julien 4. Lacroix
Sale of Property

George
from Feter Steel
Sale of Property

FPeter f.c.m-
to Edward Briggs
Sale of Slave

Jan,

Jan.

Nov,

Apr.,.

Nov,

Dec,

Nov.

Aug .

Apr,

July

June

Dec.

31,

31,

23,

12,

21,

22,

28,

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

12

105

111

116

21

59

112

87

91

32

82

76

117

ACT NO,

Bis



Jacobs,

Jacobs,

Jerel,

Johnaon,

Johnson,

Jouan,

Juif,

Kalke,

Keating,

Kendig,

Klein,

Kock,

Koek,

Krage,

Lacaze,

Lacroix,

i
PR
Frederick
to James Mut
Mortgage
Frederick

from Jamas Mut
Sale of Coffee House & Lease

Hans C,
by Joseph Babin
Sele of Land

William
Last ¥11l & Testament

Mrs. Suzanna wWebster
wife of William

to Payne & Herrick
Procuration

Jean
Meeting of Creditors

Francois
to Celestin de Pontalba
Substitution of Procuration

K
dAilliam
from dugzue Daspit
Sale of Property

Mres, Bridget Butler
wife of Dennis

to Otto Krage

Sale of Froperty

Barnard
to kirs, Sarsh Lockett,

divorced wife of Benjamin Brindley

Sale of Slaves

Esther
to Clamde ¥, Cretin
Sale af Land

Bernard
to Charles Kock
Sale of Boat

Bernard
to Edward Schinkel
Sale of Slaves

Otto
to sugust H. Truck
Mortgage

[

Jean
and Virginie Lajzer
Marriage Contract

Julien 4,
from Marie &, Henry
Sale of Froperty

Jan, 3,

Jan, 3,

June 24,

Nov, 24,

Nove 29,

Feb, 18,

July 3,

July 20,

Mar., 7

Feb. 11,

kar. 1lo,

July 3,

Nov. 23,

Mar, 8,

July 22,

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

ACT NO,

72

114

115

16

77

80 Bis

20

23

78

113

55

82



Lafferie,

Iafon,

Lahargonette,

Lefebvre,

Levis,

Levistones,

Livandais,

Lorio,

Loriot,

Loupe,

Louvrier,

Mansuy,

Mansuy,

Marrero,

lartial,

Martial,

Martial ,

Martial,

L (continued)

Jacob
to Charles Weishaar
Acquittance

Pierre
to Olive Martiel
Sale of Property

Pierre
to Annette Rodrigues Veillon
Sale of Land

Justine Penny
to Lueien Charvet
Power of Attomey

Mrs, Catherine Staud

wife of Francois J,

in favor of John H, Cruse
Release of Privilege

Mrs, Melanie Demestre
wife of Charles

to Cherles A, Barriere
Mortgage

Joachim B,
to Charles Kock
Sale of Slave

Ro semond
by St. Denis De Elanc
Sale of Lam

Cyprien
by Henry J. Robelot
Sale of Land

Alexander

to Lrs, Sarah Lockett,
divoreced wife of
Benjamin Brindley
Sale of Slave

nrs, Hester rerley

wife of Jules

to Jules Louvrier, her husband
Procuration

M

Mi SG A.
Inventory of Succession

Niss &,
Jupplemental Inventory

Antonio
to Charles Bienvenu
suxtension of Payment

aslexandrine Vidal
to Ulive kartial
Donation

Olive
by Fierrs Lafon
Sale of Property

Olive
and Lianuel Vidal
Partnership

Ulive
to lamel Vidal
kortgage

kay 17,
Aprt 15 »
Jan, 30,
Jan, 10,
Feb., 9,
Sept. 16,
Dec. 15,
Febo 3,
4pr. 7,
Jan, 14,
Nov, 17,
Oct., 24,
Nov, 25,
ApT. 4,
May 9,
Apr. 15,
lkay 10,
June 2,

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1354

33

11 Bis

2 Bis

14

93

122

13

110

101

107

45 & 46

33

47



Martiel,

Mary

Mary
Mary

Mehrtens,

Nethodist

Methodist

lieyers,

Yoore,

Montet,

Morlot,

Moriot,

Mut,

Mat,

Nixon,

Notlee,

Notlee,

Qlivier,

M (continued)

Olive & Mmnuel Vidsl
to Antonio Costa
Sgle of Stors

Frances f.w.c. {(Minor)
Family keeting

Frances f.c.w. (Minor)
Family Meeting

Frances f.c.W.
Family liseting

Herman
to llenrich Von Heine
Sale of Property

Episcopal Church

fram Mrs, 4lix Duver je

wife of Jean Baptiste Olivier
Sale of Groum

Episcopal Church
from Edward Notlee
Sale of Groun

Jacob
to Sarah &4, wWilson
Donation inter vivos

George
from John H. Cruse
Sale of Property & Slave

Pierre
to Jean B, Marmousey
Sale of Land

Anne Dissart
to Marie lMorliot Bercier
Sale of Property

Jean P,
to Anne Dissard Morlot
Discharge of Tutorship

James
fran Frederick Jacobs
Mortgage

Jeames
to Frederick Jecobs
Sals of Coffee House & Lease

5
Richard
from James A, BElane
Mortgage

Edward

from Mrs, Alix Duverje

wife of Jean Baptiste Olivier
Sale of Ground

Bdward
to Methodist Episcopal Church
Sele of Ground

[

Mrs, Alix Duverje
wife of Jean Baptiste
to Edward Notlee

Sale of Ground

July

June

June

July

Feb,

Nov.

Dec,

July

Apr,.

Cot.

Oct.

Jan,

Jan,

Mar,

Nov,.

Dec.

Nove

21,

17,

26,

22

23,

10,

24,

22

24,

29,

10,

9,

24,

1854
1854
1854

1854

1854

1854
1854
1854
1854
1854
1854
1854
1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

aCl' 10,

8l

69

74

83

17

104

124 Bis

58

99

96 & 97

25

103

124 Bis

103



Olivier,

0livier,

Olivier,

Olivier,

Pickett,

Pilman,

Quadras,

Ragan,

Reignie,

Ricand,

Robelot,

Robelot,

Robert,

Robertson,

Roubieu,

0 (continued)

Mrs, Alix Duverje

wife of Jean Baptiste

to Methodist Episcopel Church
Sele of Groumnd

Mrs, Alix Duverje
wife of Jean Baptiste
to Alces, f.c,.¥W,

Sele of Groupd

Mrs, Evelina Duverje,
widow of Charles

to Lawrence 4, Hasling
Sale of lot

Mrs, Evelina Duverje
widow of Charlss

to Hugue Daspit

Sale of Ground

£

James C.

from Mrs, Aglae Germain
wife of Pascales Roubieu
Sale of Land

Charles
to Arthur Fortier
Procurat ion

Y. & Co.
to Pablo Socles
Procuretion -

R

Jame s
from Claude F, C., Cretin
Sele of Property

Charl es
1o Achille Jardie
Sale of Slave

Hyppolite
Testement

Mrs. Helena Duverje, widow
of Joseph O,

to Potentier Volney

Sale of Lot

Henry Je
to Cyprien Loriot
Sale of Lam

Franoois
to Anis Wail
Sale of Land

Thomas
from Valery Wiltz
Sale of Property

Mrs, Aglae Gemain
wife of Pascales
to James C, Pickett
Sale of Land

Nov,

Nov.

Apr.

July

June

June

Jan.

Nov,

June

Apr.

Jan,

Apr.

May

Apr,

June

10,

16,

a7,

10,

28,

13,

17,

16,

29,

10,

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

ACT NO.

104

109

32

69

11

106

71

35

54

65



Boubieu,

Russell,

Sinnott,

Suith,

Soule,

Steel,

Steel,

Stewart,

Strennsa,

Strong,

Stuart,

Teylor,

Theure,

Thierry,

Thierry,

Todd,

Trems,

B (continued)

Louis P,
to Henry Germain
Sale of Land

Moses
to Prescille Russell, f.c.¥W.
Sale of Property

S

Nicolas
Bond

And rew
Bond

Mrs, Henriette
Mercier, wife of Flerre
to Williem Hall

Lease

John B,
to James D. Thompson
Proeurat ion

Peter
to George Herhert
Sale of Property

Samiel

in favor of Francois D, De
La Croix

Release of Privilege

John
to Eugene Guenandon
Partnership

Henry

fran Mrs, 4Alix Poree,
widow of Joseph J, Abat
Sale of Ground

Mrs, Matilda Ellmaker
widow of Alexander

to Horace, Slave
Freedom

L]

Samel Wt
to Charles Kock
Sale of Sleve

Gaspard & wife Thereza Hermann
Inventory of Cormunity

Augnste
to Favre Deuncy
Lease

Mrs, Jeanne Clere
wife of Auguste

to Charles de Reignie
Sale of Slaves

S&m].!.el Iﬁi. &. GO. .
in favor of Cherity Hospital
Bond

Mrs, Claire A,

wife of Joachim

to Bazile Laplace & Louis Reinhardt
Sale of Slave

Mar,

Sept.

May

June

NOV.

Aug.

Juns

Jan,

Oet.

Nov,

Jan,

Apr.

ADT.

Apr.

8, 1854

13, 1854

1, 1854

15, 1854

8, 1854

15, 1854

28, 1854

10, 1854

14, 1854

7, 1854

15, 1854

5, 1854

29, 1854

19, 1854

7, 1654

25, 1854

11, 1854

ACT NO,

2] Bis

92 Bls

67

102

76

100

108

57

34

29

36



Pruck,

Urguhart,

VYeillon,

Videl,

Velney,

Von Heine,

Wail,

Wardrope,

Williems,

Wilson,

Wiltz,

Wittenburg,

Wit tenburg,

Womack,

Young,

T ( continued )

August H.
from Otto Krage
Mortgage Mar,

I

Jeames
to St, Denis De BElanc
Sele of Slavas 4pr,

y

Annette Rodrigues
by Pierre Lshargonette

Sale of Land Jan,
Manuel

fran Olive lartial

Mortgage June
Potentier

from lirs, Helena Duverje, widow
of Joseph O. Hobelot
Sale of Lot Jan,

Henrich
from Hermsn Mehrtens
Sale of FPro-erty Feb,

j=

Anis
by Francois Robert
Sale of Land May

John

to Mrs, Agnes Bar

Wife of Archibeld Blair

Sele of Land Mar,

Robert
from Claude F, C., Cretin
Sale of Groumd Dec,

Sareh Ann
to Henry Carter
Sale of Froperty Dec.

Valery
t0 Thomas Robertson
Sale of Property Apr,.

John
fron Charles Anderson
Sale of Lot Jume

John
to Henry Wryght & wife Honorie Kerrigen
Sgle of Ground July

sohn B,
to Charles Koek
Sale of Slaves Dec.

I~

X

Joseph W,
to Hemry P. Ensign & John Galpin
Transfer of Lease . kay

30,

17,

23,

16,

11,

16,

29,

17,

18,

13,

15,

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1804

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

ACT 1O,

11 Bis

61

17

o4

18

119

123

40

70

80

120

o3
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