INDEX

HENRY P. CAIRE

NOTARY PUBLIC

JANUARY 3rd, - DECEMBER 30th, 1854

ACTS 1 - 125 INC.

HENRY P. CAIRE NOTARY PUBLIC

INDEX

JANUARY 3rd, - DECEMBER 30th, 1854

	<u>▲</u>				ACT NO.
Abat,	Mrs. Alix Porce, widow of Joseph J. to Henry Strong Sale of Ground	Aug.	7,	1854	86
Abat,	Heirs of Joseph J. to John Hagan Sale of Ground	Aug.	21,	1854	91
Alcee,	f.c.w. from Mrs. Alix Duverje, wife of Jean Baptiste Olivier Sale of Ground	Nov.	16,	1854	109
Anderson,	Charles to John Wittenburg Sale of Lot	June	17,	1854	70
	<u>B</u>				
Babin,	Joseph to Hans C. Jerel Sale of Land	June	24,	1854	72
Baldwin,	Dr. Henry D. Bond	Apr.	25,	1854	37
Barjon,	Pierre to Alida Courtois Sale of Slave	May	6,	1854	44
Barriere,	Charles A. from Mrs. Melanie Demestre, wife of Charles Levistones Mortgage	Sept.	16,	1854	93
Bercier,	Eusebe & wife to Jean P. Morlot Release of Mortgage	Oct.	9,	1854	98
Bercier,	Marie Morlot by Anne Dissart Morlot Sale of Property	Oct.	10,	1854	99
Berkland,	B. (Captain) Annullment of Maritime Protest	Jan.	7,	1854	5
Biermann,	Antoine to Joseph Joubert Power of Attorney	May	12,	1854	51
Blair,	Mrs. Agnes Bar, wife of Archibald from John Wardrope Sale of Property	Mar.	4,	1854	18
Blane,	James A. to Richard A. Nixon Mortgage	Mar.	21,	1854	25
Bonand,	Marie f.c.w. to Rachelle Freedom	Sept.	21,	1854	94
Bone,	Francis to Mrs. Marie Morlot, wife of Eusebe Bercier Sale of Property	Mar.	21,	1854	26

	<u>B</u> (continued)		ACT NO.
Bordes,	Francois & Jean to Antoine Beirmann Power of Attorney	May 12, 1854	50
Briggs,	Edward to Marya Freedom	Dec. 3, 1854	118
Brindley,	Mrs. Sarah Lockett divorced wife of Benjamin to Alexander Loupe Retrocession of Slaves	Mar. 9, 1854	22
Burgunder,	Mrs. Paul, Estate of Inventory	May 10, 1854	4 8
Burgumler,	Minor Children of Paul Family Meeting	June 2, 1854	60
	<u>c</u>		
Carter,	Henry from Sarah Ann Wilson Sale of Property	Dec. 16, 1854	123
Charity	Hospital & Mrs. Nancy Bouny widow of Barthelemy Contract	Mar. 4, 1854	19
Charity	Hospital & Samuel M. Todd & Co. Contract	Apr. 25, 1854	38
Charity	Hospital & Joseph Lefbvre & Co. Contract	Aug. 25, 1854	92
Charity	Hospital & Benjamin Muller Contract	Sept. 25, 1854	95
Coryell,	George Deposit of Document	July 5, 1854	79
Coryell,	James to James Palmer Procuration	May 13, 1854	52
Costa,	Antonio and Manuel Vidal & Olive Martial Partnership	Dec. 22, 1854	124
Courtois,	Alida S. to Shahla Shajo Sale of Slave	Jan. 19, 1854	9
Courtois,	Alida to Dutreuil Barjan Sale of Cabinet work shop	May 11, 1854	49
Courtois,	Alida S. to Eugene Lacroix Sale of Slave	June 5, 1854	62
Courtois,	Alida S. to Jane Bein wife of Elias H. Wheeler Sale of Slave	June 5, 1854	63

	<u>C</u> (continued)			ACT NO.
Courtois,	Alida S. to Alfred Livaudais Sale of Slave	June	5, 1854	64
Craig,	Mrs. Marguerite A. widow of Henry from Amedee Granger Sale of Property	Nov.	23, 1854	112
Cretin,	Claude F. by Esther Klein Sale of Land	Mar.	16, 1854	23
Cretin,	Claude F. C. to George W. Fowler Sale of Ground	Nov.	13, 1854	105
Cretin,	Claude F. C. to James Ragan Sale of Property	Nov.	13, 1854	106
Cretin,	Claude F. C. to Robert Williams Sale of Ground	Dec.	11, 1854	119
Cruse,	John H. to George Moore Sale of Property & Slave	July	24, 1854	84
	<u>D</u>			
Daspit,	Hugue to William Kalke Sale of Property	July	20, 1854	80 Bis
Daspit,	Hugue from Mrs. Evelina Duverje widow of Charles Olivier Sale of Ground	July	27, 1854	85
De Blanc,	St. Denis to Rosemond Lorio Sals of Land	Feb.	3, 1854	13
de Gaalon,	Charles to Bazile Laplace Sale of Slave	Jan.	3, 1854	2
de Gaalon,	Charles Kock Sale of Slaves	Dec.	13, 1854	121
Depas,	Minors Family Meeting	Dec.	30, 1854	125
de Reignie,	Charles to Jules E. Caire Procuration	June	24, 1854	73
Dumas,	Jean to Marie Dumas Sale of Land	Aug.	15, 1854	90
Dutil,	Mrs. Pierre Renunciation	June	13, 1854	66
	<u>E</u>			
	<u>F</u>			
Feste,	Louis V. to Marie Petitpain, his wife Giving in payment	Jan.	24, 1854	10

	<u>F</u> (continued)		ACT NO.
Fleury,	Marie and Lucien J. Capla Marriage Contract	Jan. 31, 1854	12
Follain	& Bellocq, Firm in favor of Etienne & Sebastien Brulard Release of Mortgage	Jan. 4, 1854	3
Fowler,	George W. from Claude F. C. Cretin Sale of Ground	Nov. 13, 1854	105
Frigerio,	Louis J. to Madeleine Darret Tronchin Sale of Slave	Apr. 29, 1854	39
Frigerio,	Louis J. to Louis Frigerio & Edward Schlag Sale of Store	Nov. 20, 1854	111
Fryer,	Fanny heirs of to Clement Duhamel Lease	Dec. 2, 1854	116
	<u>G</u> -		
Gerard,	Mr. & Mrs. Jason to William F. Gerard Sale of Property	May 3, 1854	4 3
Germain,	Henry by Louis P. Roubieu Sale of Land	Mar. 8, 1854	21 B is
Germain,	Henry to George Weightman Lease	May 31, 1854	59 .
Granger,	Amedee to Mrs. Marguerite Ann Craig widow of Henry Sale of Property	Nov. 23, 1854	112
Grosjean,	Louis & Jean Benetteau to Louis Desgouttes & Henri Monier Procuration	Aug. 12, 1854	87
	<u>H</u>		
Hagan,	John from Heirs of Joseph J. Abat Sale of Ground	Aug. 21, 1854	91
Hasling,	Lawrence A. from Mrs. Evelina Duverje widow of Charles Olivier Sale of Lot	Apr. 7, 1854	32
Henry,	Marie A. to Julien A. Lacroix Sale of Property	July 22, 1854	82
Herbert,	George from Peter Steel Sale of Property	June 28, 1854	76
Howerd,	Peter f.c.m. to Edward Briggs Sale of Slave	Dec. 3, 1854	117

	<u>I</u>				ACT NO.
	ī				
Jacobs,	Frederick to James Mut Mortgage	Jan.	3,	1854	1
Jacobs,	Frederick from James Mut Sale of Coffee House & Lease	Jan.	3,	1854	1
Jerel,	Hans C. by Joseph Babin Sale of Land	June	24,	1854	72
Johnson,	William Last Will & Testament	Nov.	24,	1854	114
Johnson,	Mrs. Suzanna Webster wife of William to Payne & Herrick Procuration	Nov.	29,	1854	115
Jouan,	Jean Meeting of Creditors	Feb.	18,	1854	16
Juif,	Francois to Celestin de Pontalba Substitution of Procuration	July	3,	1854	77
	<u>K</u>				
Kalke,	William from Hugue Daspit Sale of Property	July	20,	1854	80 Bis
Keating,	Mrs. Bridget Butler wife of Dennis to Otto Krage Sale of Property	Mar.	7,	1854	20
Kendig,	Barnard to Mrs. Sarah Lockett, divorced wife of Benjamin Brindley Sale of Slaves	Feb.	11,	1854	15
Klein,	Esther to Claude F. Cretin Sale of Land	Mar.	16,	1854	23
Kock,	Bernard to Charles Kock Sale of Boat	July	3,	, 1854	7 8
Kock,	Bernard to Edward Schinkel Sale of Slaves	No v•	23	, 1854	113
Krage,	Otto to August H. Truck Mortgage	Mar.	8	, 1854	21.
	<u>L</u>				
Lacaze,	Jean and Virginie Laizer Marriage Contract	May	16	, 1854	55
Lacroix,	Julien A. from Marie A. Henry Sale of Property	July	22	, 1854	82

	<u>L</u> (continued)				ACT 140.
Lafferie,	Jacob to Charles Weishaar Acquittance	May	17,	1854	56
Lafon,	Pierre to Olive Martial Sale of Property	Apr.	15,	1854	33
Lahargonette,	Pierre to Annette Rodrigues Veillon Sale of Land	Jan.	30,	1854	ll Bis
Lefebvre,	Justine Penny to Lucien Charvet Power of Attomey	Jan.	10,	1854	2 B is
Levis,	Mrs. Catherine Staub wife of Francois J. in favor of John H. Cruse Release of Privilege	Feb.	9,	1854	14
Levistones,	Mrs. Melanie Demestre wife of Charles to Charles A. Barriere Mortgage	Sept.	, 16,	1854	93
Livandais,	Joachim B. to Charles Kock Sale of Slave	Dec.	15,	1854	122
Lorio,	Rosemond by St. Denis De Blanc Sale of Lam	Feb.	3,	1854	13
Loriot,	Cyprien by Henry J. Robelot Sale of Land	Apr.	7,	1854	30
Loupe,	Alexander to Mrs. Sarah Lockett, divorced wife of Benjamin Brimlley Sale of Slave	Jan.	14,	1854	7
Louvri er,	Mrs. Hester Perley wife of Jules to Jules Louvrier, her husband Procuration	Nov.	17,	1854	110
	<u>M</u>				
Mansuy,	Miss A. Inventory of Succession	Oct.	24,	1854	101
Mansuy,	Miss A. Supplemental Inventory	Nov.	25,	1854	107
Marrero,	Antonio to Charles Bienvenu Extension of Payment	Apr.	4,	1854	28
Martial,	Alexandrine Vidal to Olive Martial Donation	May	9,	1854	4 5 & 4 6
Martial,	Olive by Pierre Lafon Sale of Property	Ap r.	15,	1854	3 3
Martial,	Olive and Manuel Vidal Partnership	May	10,	1854	47
Martial,	Olive to Manuel Vidal Mortgage	June	2,	, 1854	61

	M (continued)		ACT NO.
Martial,	Olive & Manuel Vidal to Antonio Costa Sale of Store	July 21, 1854	81
Mary	Frances f.w.c. (Minor) Family Meeting	June 17, 1854	69
Mary	Frances f.c.w. (Minor) Family Meeting	June 26, 1854	74
Mary	Frances f.c.w. Family Meeting	July 22, 1854	83
Mehrtens,	Herman to Renrich Von Heins Sals of Property	Feb. 23, 1854	17
Methodist	Episcopal Church from Mrs. Alix Duverje wife of Jean Baptiste Olivier Sale of Ground	Nov. 10, 1854	104
Methodist	Episcopal Church from Edward Notlee Sale of Ground	Dec. 24, 1854	1 24 Bis
Meyers,	Jacob to Sarah A. Wilson Donation inter vivos	May 22, 1854	58
Moore,	George from John H. Cruse Sale of Property & Slave	July 24, 1854	84
Montet,	Pierre to Jean B. Marmousey Sale of Land	Apr. 29, 1854	41
Morlot,	Anne Dissart to Marie Morlot Bercier Sale of Property	Oct. 10, 1854	99
Morlot,	Jean P. to Anne Dissard Morlot Discharge of Tutorship	Oct. 9, 1854	96 & 9 7
Mut,	James from Frederick Jacobs Mortgage	Jan. 3, 1854	1
Mut,	James to Frederick Jacobs Sale of Coffee House & Lease	Jan. 3, 1854	1
	<u>N</u>		
Nixon,	Richard from James A. Blane Mortgage	Mar. 21, 1854	25
Notlee,	Edward from Mrs. Alix Duverje wife of Jean Baptiste Olivier Sale of Ground	Nov. 9, 1854	103
Notlee,	Edward to Methodist Episcopal Church Sale of Ground	Dec. 24, 1854	124 Bis
	<u>o</u>		
Olivier,	Mrs. Alix Duverje wife of Jean Baptiste to Edward Notlee Sale of Ground	Nov. 9, 1854	103

	O (continued)		ACT NO.
Olivier,	Mrs. Alix Duverje wife of Jean Baptiste to Methodist Episcopal Church Sale of Ground Nov.	10, 18 54	104
Olivier,	Mrs. Alix Duverje wife of Jean Baptiste to Alcee, f.c.w. Sale of Ground Nov.	16, 1854	109
Olivier,	Mrs. Evelina Duverje, widow of Charles to Lawrence A. Hasling Sale of Lot Apr.	7, 1854	32
Olivier,	Mrs. Evelina Duverje widow of Charles to Hugue Daspit Sale of Ground July	27, 1854	85
	<u>P</u>		
Pickett,	James C. from Mrs. Aglae Germain wife of Pascales Roubieu Sale of Land June	10, 1854	65
Pilman,	Charles to Arthur Fortier Procuration June	28, 1854	75
	<u>Q</u>		
Quadras,		28, 1854	11
	<u>R</u>		
Ragan,	James from Claude F. C. Cretin Sale of Property Nov.	13, 1854	106
Reignie,	Charles to Achille Jardie Sale of Slave June	17, 1854	71
Ricaud,	Hyppolite Testement Apr.	20, 1854	35
Robelot,	Mrs. Helena Duverje, widow of Joseph O. to Potentier Volney Sale of Lot Jan.	17, 1854	8
Robelot,	Henry J. to Cypriem Loriot Sale of Lam Apr.	7 , 1854	30
Robert,	Francois to Anis Wail Sale of Land May	16, 1854	5 4
Robertson,	Thomas from Valery Wiltz Sale of Property Apr.	29, 1854	40
Roubieu,	Mrs. Aglae Germain wife of Pascales to James C. Pickett Sale of Land June	10, 1854	65

		R (continued)			ACT NO.
Roubieu,	Louis P. to Henry Germain Sale of Land		Mer.	8, 1854	21 Bis
Russell,	Moses to Prescilla Russell, Sale of Property	f.c.w.	Sept.	13, 1854	92 Bis
		<u>s</u>			
Sinnott,	Nicolas Bond		May	1, 1854	4 2
Smith,	And rew Bond		June	15, 1854	67
Soule,	Mrs. Henriette Mercier, wife of Pier to William Hall Lease	rre	Nov.	8 , 1854	102
Steel,	John B. to James D. Thompson Procuration		Aug.	15, 1854	89
Steel,	Peter to George Herbert Sale of Property		June	28, 1854	76
Stewart,	Samuel in favor of Francois La Croix Release of Privilege	D. De	Jan.	10, 1854	6
Strenna,	John to Eugene Guenandon Partnership		Oct.	14, 1854	100
Strong,	Henry from Mrs. Alix Porce, widow of Joseph J. Ab Sale of Ground		Aug.	7, 1854	96
Stuart,	Mrs. Matilda Ellmaker widow of Alexander to Horace, Slave Freedom	•	Nov.	15, 1854	108
		T			
Taylor,	Samuel 7. to Charles Kock Sale of Slave		Jan.	5, 1854	4
Theure,	Gaspard & wife Therez Inventory of Communit		May	29, 1854	57
Thierry,	Auguste to Favre Daunoy Lease		Apr.	19, 1854	34
Thierry,	Mrs. Jeanne Clere wife of Auguste to Charles de Reignie Sale of Slaves	3	Apr.	7, 1854	29
Todd,	Samuel M. & Co. in favor of Charity Bond	Hospital	Apr.	25, 1854	36
Treme,	Mrs. Claire A. wife of Joachim to Bazile Laplace & I Sale of Slave	Louis Reinhardt	Aug.	11, 1854	8 8

	T (continu	ued)		ACT NO.
Truck,	August H. from Otto Krage Mortgage	Mar.	8, 1854	21.
	<u>u</u>			
Urguhart,	James to St. Denis De Blanc Sale of Slaves	A p r .	7, 1854	31.
Veillon,	Annette Rodrigues by Pierre Lahargonette Sale of Land	Jan.	30, 1854	11 Bis
Vidal,	Manuel from Olive Martial Mortgage	June	2, 1854	61
Volney,	Potentier from Mrs. Helena Duverje, widow of Joseph O. Robelot Sale of Lot	Jan.	17, 1854	8
Von Heine,	Henrich from Herman Mehrtens Sale of Property	Feb.	23, 1854	17
	<u>w</u>			
Wail,	Anis by Francois Robert Sale of Land	May	16, 1854	54
Wardrope,	John to Mrs. Agnes Bar Wife of Archibald Blair Sale of Land	Mar.	4, 1854	18
Williams,	Robert from Claude F. C. Cretin Sale of Ground	Dec.	11, 1854	119
Wilson,	Sareh Ann to Henry Carter Sale of Property	Dec.	16, 1854	123
Wiltz,	Valery to Thomas Robertson Sale of Property	Apr.	29, 1854	40
Wittenburg,	John from Charles Anderson Sale of Lot	June	17, 1854	70
Wittenburg,	John to Henry Wryght & wife Honorie Ker Sale of Ground	rigen July	18, 1854	80
Womack,	John B. to Charles Kock Sale of Slaves	Dec.	13, 1854	120
	<u>x</u>			
	<u>¥</u>			
Young,	Joseph W. to Henry P. Ensign & John Galpin Transfer of Lease	May	15, 1854	53

This volume checked, repaired, and rebound by WPA.

Documents were missing from the following Acts when the volume was received by the Book Binding Project.

Mortgage Certificates Act Nos. 124Bis - 117

PA Super Isor